C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0381 Rev. 02
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

(where xx can be number 12, 24 or 48 to indicate main output
voltage; can be optionally followed by -H, -S, -EF or -TF for
different input connector or cooling fan configurations)
Brand Name: XP
Parameters:
Rated Input Voltage:  100-240 V AC
Rated Input Current:  5.5 A (MFA420PSxx)
                                   4.7 A (MFA350PSxx)
Rated input frequency:  50/60 Hz
Protection Class:  I at end use.
Temperature, Ambient:  50°C with 100% rated output
                                       70°C with 50% rated output
Elevation for Use:  0-3048 m above sea level
Approved models and Rated Outputs:
OUTPUT Model Number Voltage (Vdc) Current (A)
MFA350PS12 12 29
MFA350PS24 24 14.5
MFA350PS48 48 7.3
MFA420PS12 12 35
MFA420PS24 24 17.5
MFA420PS48 48 8.8
All models are provided with a Fan Output (12Vdc, 1A) and a Standby Output (5Vdc, 0.5A).
Suffix:
-H: Provided with a hot swappable output connector and an input appliance inlet.
-S: Provided with screw terminal input connector.